FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93 OMB-0651-0011

]

05-16-2001



SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of 101719	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hyun Lee, Han Nguyen and Lai Q. Pham	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Agere Systems Guardian Corp. Street Address: Street Address: Suite 105, 14645 N.W. 77th Avenue City: Miami Lakes State: FL ZIP: 33014	
Execution Date: April 13, 2001, May 3, 2001 and May 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes x No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/785,604 filed February 16, 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin M. Mason Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 1300 Post Road, Suite 205	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 06430	8. Deposit account number 501735	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

y. Statement and organization			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoin	g infoi	rmation is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	1/	1.	and it

Kevin M. Mason Reg. No. 36,597

Statement and signature.

Kleer M. Mason Signature

May 9, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Hyun Lee, of Ladera Ranch in the County of Orange and State of California, and Han Nguyen, of Allentown in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania, and Lai Q. Pham of San Diago in the County of San Diago and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Guardian Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at Suite 105, 14645 N.W. 77th Avenue, Miami Lakes, FL 33014, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **METHOD** AND **APPARATUS** DISTRIBUTING FOR SELF-SYNCHRONIZED CLOCK TO NODES ON A CHIP, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on February 16, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/785,604, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems Guardian Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Guardian Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Guardian Corp. they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0653

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of OPANGE	ss.
County of OFANGE	
On 49211 24, 2001 , before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>HYUN LEE</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared HYGN LEC	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(/s) whose name(/s) is/
DENNIS MARTINEZ	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1221143 Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/they authorized
Orange County	capacity (ics), and that by his/ he:#the h
My Comm, Biplies May 24, 2003	() () () () () () () () () ()
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	acted, executed the institutions.
	WITNERS my hand and official seal.
	Many of harlas
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Natary Public
Though the information helpw is not required to	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	us. Patent and trademark office
	ATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY
Document Date: 4-13-01	Number of Pages: 7
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
_ Galor.	
Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0654

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection. Date: 4/13/2001 United States of America) State of) ss.: County of On this ______, 20_____, before me personally came Hyun Lee, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. * SEE ATTACHMENT * **Notary Public** Date: 5/7/2001 United States of America State of Pernaguaria) ss.: County of Kikigh On this ______ day of ______, 20_0/__, before me personally came Han Nguyen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. MayEllin Densh Notary Public

> Notarial Seal Mary Ellen Dobish, Notary Public Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0655

HP.	Laidam
05-07-01	Lai Q. Pham
Date: 4-27-0	
United States of America)	
State of California)	ss.:
County of San Diego	
	of May, 2001, before me known to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
OFFICIAL SEAL LEIGH ANN SUURMEYER NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1224635 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 15, 2003	Motary Public

Mailing Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP

1300 Post Road, Suite 205 Fairfield, CT 06430

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

TEL: (203) 255-6560

FAX: (203) 255-6570